
The Blue Light 5K Run

Overall Finish List

September 28, 2013

Results by: Time 2 Run

5K Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Mike Thrailkill                   Hickory  MS           772    49   M       1 Top Fin             18:35.6      6:00/M
      2    Tyson Pompalia                    Meridian  MS          793    33   M       1 30-39               19:41.8      6:21/M
      3    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        743    25   M       1 20-29               19:43.8      6:22/M
      4    David Jeter                       Collinsville  MS      774    30   M       2 30-39               21:07.0      6:49/M
      5    Alan Jenson                       Meridian  MS          795    31   M       3 30-39               21:39.6      6:59/M
      6    Kenny McMillian                   Chunky  MS            769    40   M       1 Top Fin             21:56.3      7:05/M
      7    Robert Shine                      Meridian  MS          777    20   M       2 20-29               22:25.2      7:14/M
      8    Jason Davis                       Meridian  MS          767    36   M       4 30-39               23:03.7      7:26/M
      9    Joshua Foster                     Meridian  MS          792    30   M       5 30-39               23:10.6      7:28/M
     10    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          758    60   M       1 Top Fin             23:14.7      7:30/M
     11    Tara Duckman                      Lauderdale  MS        706    28   F       1 Top Fin             23:27.1      7:34/M
     12    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          768    53   F       1 Top Fin             23:39.3      7:38/M
     13    Jerome Moore                      Meridian  MS          695    33   M       6 30-39               24:26.0      7:53/M
     14    Kenley McMullan                   Madison  MS           771    15   F       1 15-19               24:47.7      8:00/M
     15    Joshua Witkowski                  Meridian  MS          760    24   M       3 20-29               24:49.4      8:00/M
     16    David Donald                      Clinton  MS           781    51   M       1 50-59               24:53.4      8:02/M
     17    Jennifer Temple                   Collinsville  MS      754    35   F       1 30-39               25:20.8      8:10/M
     18    Chad Hardy                        Meridian  MS          783    31   M       7 30-39               25:38.2      8:16/M
     19    Wes Gilbert                       Collinsville  MS      776    43   M       1 40-49               25:44.6      8:18/M
     20    Doug Smith                        Collinsville  MS      779    43   M       2 40-49               25:59.8      8:23/M
     21    Michael Thompson                  Meridian  MS          698    46   M       3 40-49               26:19.0      8:29/M
     22    James Lee                         Starkville  MS        756    24   M       4 20-29               26:26.8      8:32/M
     23    Mario Scott                       Meridian  MS          782    33   M       8 30-39               26:40.0      8:36/M
     24    Kim Eldrige                       Meridian  MS          729    42   F       1 40-49               27:08.6      8:45/M
     25    Shar'Lee Williams                 Meridian  MS          737    34   F       2 30-39               27:21.8      8:49/M
     26    Pauline du Plessis                Meridian  MS          785    53   F       1 Top Fin             27:22.3      8:50/M
     27    Duane Ross                        Meridian  MS          750    33   M       9 30-39               27:22.4      8:50/M
     28    Alicia DiPlama                    Meridian  MS          679    50   F       1 50-59               27:23.3      8:50/M
     29    Kole McMillian                    Chunky  MS            770    11   M       1  0-14               27:47.0      8:58/M
     30    Theresa Turretine                 Meridian  MS          689    18   F       2 15-19               27:49.5      8:58/M
     31    Chuck Ward                        Bailey  MS            694    42   M       4 40-49               27:52.6      8:59/M
     32    Michael Carter                    Meridian  MS          727    39   M      10 30-39               27:57.3      9:01/M
     33    Tiffani Spinks                    Meridian  MS          713    42   F       2 40-49               27:58.9      9:01/M
     34    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          786    57   M       2 50-59               28:19.9      9:08/M
     35    Marissa Combs                     Meridian  MS          797    28   F       1 20-29               28:41.8      9:15/M
     36    Kathleen Shine                    Meridian  MS          778    50   F       2 50-59               28:42.4      9:15/M
     37    Bob Glenn                         Collinsville  MS      794    71   M       1 70-99               28:56.7      9:20/M
     38    Ryan Couch                        Meridian  MS          763    32   M      11 30-39               29:02.2      9:22/M
     39    Melissa Lofton                    Meridian  MS          755    28   F       2 20-29               29:14.5      9:26/M
     40    Morgan Ratcliff                   Meridian  MS          766    19   F       3 15-19               29:31.9      9:31/M
     41    T'Rone McDonald                   Philadelphia  MS      691    30   M      12 30-39               30:26.6      9:49/M
     42    Katy Iverson                      Meridian  MS          759    22   F       3 20-29               30:31.4      9:51/M
     43    Ticia Vaughn                      Collinsville  MS      780    42   F       3 40-49               30:46.7      9:55/M
     44    Christy Roberts                   Meridian  MS          796    40   F       4 40-49               30:53.1      9:58/M
     45    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      749    63   M       1 60-69               31:01.7     10:00/M
     46    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      748    56   F       3 50-59               31:02.0     10:01/M
     47    Kaye Pace                         Bailey  MS            735    47   F       5 40-49               31:17.9     10:05/M
     48    Scottie Pugh                      Meridian  MS          738    28   M       5 20-29               31:33.5     10:11/M
     49    Perry Pace                        Atlanta  GA           734    53   M       3 50-59               31:40.7     10:13/M
     50    Rachel Adams                      Meridian  MS          721    21   F       4 20-29               32:15.4     10:24/M
     51    Bettie Wilson                     Meridian  MS          751    54   F       4 50-59               32:19.5     10:25/M
     52    Amanda White                      Meridian  MS          798    32   F       3 30-39               32:24.9     10:27/M
     53    Raymundo Ramirez                  Hidalgo  TX           747    54   M       4 50-59               32:30.8     10:29/M
     54    Tiffany Hickman                   Meridian  MS          761    26   F       5 20-29               32:38.0     10:32/M
     55    Taylor Cook                       Pachuta  MS           790    12   F       1  0-14               32:44.2     10:34/M
     56    Sasha Stewart                     Meridian  MS          700    24   F       6 20-29               32:50.5     10:35/M
     57    Cynthia Clark                     Collinsville  MS      717    42   F       6 40-49               33:07.5     10:41/M
     58    Rebecca Ward                      Bailey  MS            693    40   F       7 40-49               33:14.6     10:43/M
     59    Morgan Gullette                   Enterprise  MS        753    25   F       7 20-29               33:30.1     10:48/M
     60    Bianca Crockett                   Philadelphia  MS      690    32   F       4 30-39               33:33.5     10:49/M
     61    Helen Moore                       Meridian  MS          787    50   F       5 50-59               33:41.0     10:52/M
     62    Rahka Bresia                      Philadelphia  MS      683    38   F       5 30-39               33:47.2     10:54/M
     63    Heather Mosely                    Meridian  MS          710    28   F       8 20-29               33:50.0     10:55/M
     64    Donna Gullette                    Collinsville  MS      705    57   F       6 50-59               33:52.5     10:55/M
     65    Lynetta Welch                     Heidelberg  MS        731    55   F       7 50-59               33:55.3     10:56/M
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     66    Leslie Pevey                      De Kalb  MS           765    20   F       9 20-29               34:17.2     11:04/M
     67    Tina Gordon                       Meridian  MS          680    38   F       6 30-39               34:26.7     11:06/M
     68    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          711    70   F       1 70-99               34:42.1     11:12/M
     69    Adela Silbernagel                 Meridian  MS          686    36   F       7 30-39               35:53.1     11:35/M
     70    Ginger Delaney                    Meridian  MS          687    30   F       8 30-39               37:19.2     12:02/M
     71    Dora McFarland                    Shubuta  MS           746    53   F       8 50-59               39:23.3     12:42/M
     72    Natalie Welch                     Vossburg  MS          708    26   F      10 20-29               39:53.4     12:52/M
     73    Anitra Hooks                      Meridian  MS          720    32   F       9 30-39               39:58.4     12:54/M
     74    Anita Palmer                      Meridian  MS          715    39   F      10 30-39               39:59.9     12:54/M
     75    Keaton Jenkins                    Meridian  MS          788     9   F       2  0-14               40:05.3     12:56/M
     76    Samatha Jenkins                   Meridian  MS          789    29   F      11 20-29               40:08.9     12:57/M
     77    Barbara Adams                     Meridian  MS          722    54   F       9 50-59               40:14.1     12:59/M
     78    Polly Medcalf                     Porterville  MS       684    46   F       8 40-49               40:23.3     13:02/M
     79    Linda Glenn                       Toomsuba  MS          740    43   F       9 40-49               40:58.2     13:13/M
     80    Marcus Smith                      Meridian  MS          733    34   M      13 30-39               41:50.1     13:30/M
     81    Mary Atterberry                   Meridian  MS          716    54   F      10 50-59               41:58.7     13:32/M
     82    Amy Smith                         Ridgeland  MS         732    30   F      11 30-39               42:06.6     13:35/M
     83    Bobbie King                       Marion  MS            741    58   F      11 50-59               42:10.9     13:36/M
     84    Mechelle Alexander                Meridian  MS          725    43   F      10 40-49               42:36.1     13:45/M
     85    Michelle Joyner                   Collinsville  MS      699    45   F      11 40-49               43:57.6     14:11/M
     86    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      682    49   F      12 40-49               44:48.0     14:27/M
     87    Ronald Turner                     Meridian  MS          762    55   M       5 50-59               46:11.3     14:54/M
     88    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      764    54   M       6 50-59               51:11.2     16:31/M
     89    Khaleah Naylor                    Meridian  MS          724    28   F      12 20-29               54:39.4     17:38/M

 

2 Mile Walk

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Shirley Scott                     Meridian  MS          681    50   F       1 Top Fin             25:00.1     12:30/M
      2    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          718    67   F       2 Top Fin             25:48.1     12:54/M
      3    Synthia Tureaud                   Collinsville  MS      775    57   F       3 Top Fin             27:33.2     13:47/M
      4    Tabitha Darden                    Meridian  MS          719    36   F       1  0-99               28:40.6     14:20/M
      5    Donna Staten                      Quitman  MS           745    50   F       2  0-99               29:00.5     14:30/M
      6    Linda Nicholson                   Quitman  MS           697    43   F       3  0-99               29:12.0     14:36/M
      7    Toni Cook                         Lawrence  MS          791    41   F       4  0-99               30:23.0     15:12/M
      8    Annie Bourgeois                   Meridian  MS          723    47   F       5  0-99               30:27.2     15:14/M
      9    Morris Welch                      Heidelberg  MS        730    58   M       1 Top Fin             33:30.4     16:45/M
     10    Valerie Isaac                     Philadelphia  MS      685    35   F       6  0-99               33:43.4     16:52/M
     11    Zoey Gordon                       Meridian  MS          688    22   F       7  0-99               34:20.3     17:10/M
     12    Mary Davis                        Atlanta  GA           744    46   F       8  0-99               37:19.0     18:40/M
     13    LaShanda Loving                   Madison  MS           692    38   F       9  0-99               39:43.9     19:52/M
     14    Kayla Smith                       Meridian  MS          604    16   F      10  0-99               39:47.3     19:54/M
     15    Phillip Boykin                    Meridian  MS          601    41   M       2 Top Fin             40:55.0     20:28/M
     16    Jennifer Pugh                     Meridian  MS          739    24   F      11  0-99               40:56.4     20:28/M
     17    Kaitlan Buchanan                  Collinsville  MS      800    14   F      12  0-99               42:01.5     21:01/M
     18    Alyssa Boykin                     Meridian  MS          602    13   F      13  0-99               42:03.3     21:02/M
     19    Dylan Boykin                      Meridian  MS          603    14   M       3 Top Fin             42:04.3     21:02/M



The Blue Light 5K Run

Age Group Results

September 28, 2013

Results by: Time 2 Run

5K Run

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tara Duckman                      Lauderdale  MS        706   28       11        23:27.1      7:34/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          768   53       12        23:39.3      7:38/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Pauline du Plessis                Meridian  MS          785   53       26        27:22.3      8:50/M

Female 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Taylor Cook                       Pachuta  MS           790   12       55        32:44.2     10:34/M
       2    Keaton Jenkins                    Meridian  MS          788    9       75        40:05.3     12:56/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kenley McMullan                   Madison  MS           771   15       14        24:47.7      8:00/M
       2    Theresa Turretine                 Meridian  MS          689   18       30        27:49.5      8:58/M
       3    Morgan Ratcliff                   Meridian  MS          766   19       40        29:31.9      9:31/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Katy Iverson                      Meridian  MS          759   22       42        30:31.4      9:51/M
       2    Rachel Adams                      Meridian  MS          721   21       50        32:15.4     10:24/M
       3    Sasha Stewart                     Meridian  MS          700   24       56        32:50.5     10:35/M
       4    Leslie Pevey                      De Kalb  MS           765   20       66        34:17.2     11:04/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Marissa Combs                     Meridian  MS          797   28       35        28:41.8      9:15/M
       2    Melissa Lofton                    Meridian  MS          755   28       39        29:14.5      9:26/M
       3    Tiffany Hickman                   Meridian  MS          761   26       54        32:38.0     10:32/M
       4    Morgan Gullette                   Enterprise  MS        753   25       59        33:30.1     10:48/M
       5    Heather Mosely                    Meridian  MS          710   28       63        33:50.0     10:55/M
       6    Natalie Welch                     Vossburg  MS          708   26       72        39:53.4     12:52/M
       7    Samatha Jenkins                   Meridian  MS          789   29       76        40:08.9     12:57/M
       8    Khaleah Naylor                    Meridian  MS          724   28       89        54:39.4     17:38/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Shar'Lee Williams                 Meridian  MS          737   34       25        27:21.8      8:49/M
       2    Amanda White                      Meridian  MS          798   32       52        32:24.9     10:27/M
       3    Bianca Crockett                   Philadelphia  MS      690   32       60        33:33.5     10:49/M
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       4    Ginger Delaney                    Meridian  MS          687   30       70        37:19.2     12:02/M

       5    Anitra Hooks                      Meridian  MS          720   32       73        39:58.4     12:54/M
       6    Amy Smith                         Ridgeland  MS         732   30       82        42:06.6     13:35/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jennifer Temple                   Collinsville  MS      754   35       17        25:20.8      8:10/M
       2    Rahka Bresia                      Philadelphia  MS      683   38       62        33:47.2     10:54/M
       3    Tina Gordon                       Meridian  MS          680   38       67        34:26.7     11:06/M
       4    Adela Silbernagel                 Meridian  MS          686   36       69        35:53.1     11:35/M
       5    Anita Palmer                      Meridian  MS          715   39       74        39:59.9     12:54/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kim Eldrige                       Meridian  MS          729   42       24        27:08.6      8:45/M
       2    Tiffani Spinks                    Meridian  MS          713   42       33        27:58.9      9:01/M
       3    Ticia Vaughn                      Collinsville  MS      780   42       43        30:46.7      9:55/M
       4    Christy Roberts                   Meridian  MS          796   40       44        30:53.1      9:58/M
       5    Cynthia Clark                     Collinsville  MS      717   42       57        33:07.5     10:41/M
       6    Rebecca Ward                      Bailey  MS            693   40       58        33:14.6     10:43/M
       7    Linda Glenn                       Toomsuba  MS          740   43       79        40:58.2     13:13/M
       8    Mechelle Alexander                Meridian  MS          725   43       84        42:36.1     13:45/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kaye Pace                         Bailey  MS            735   47       47        31:17.9     10:05/M
       2    Polly Medcalf                     Porterville  MS       684   46       78        40:23.3     13:02/M
       3    Michelle Joyner                   Collinsville  MS      699   45       85        43:57.6     14:11/M
       4    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      682   49       86        44:48.0     14:27/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alicia DiPlama                    Meridian  MS          679   50       28        27:23.3      8:50/M
       2    Kathleen Shine                    Meridian  MS          778   50       36        28:42.4      9:15/M
       3    Bettie Wilson                     Meridian  MS          751   54       51        32:19.5     10:25/M
       4    Helen Moore                       Meridian  MS          787   50       61        33:41.0     10:52/M
       5    Dora McFarland                    Shubuta  MS           746   53       71        39:23.3     12:42/M
       6    Barbara Adams                     Meridian  MS          722   54       77        40:14.1     12:59/M
       7    Mary Atterberry                   Meridian  MS          716   54       81        41:58.7     13:32/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      748   56       46        31:02.0     10:01/M
       2    Donna Gullette                    Collinsville  MS      705   57       64        33:52.5     10:55/M
       3    Lynetta Welch                     Heidelberg  MS        731   55       65        33:55.3     10:56/M
       4    Bobbie King                       Marion  MS            741   58       83        42:10.9     13:36/M

Female 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          711   70       68        34:42.1     11:12/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mike Thrailkill                   Hickory  MS           772   49        1        18:35.6      6:00/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kenny McMillian                   Chunky  MS            769   40        6        21:56.3      7:05/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  



       1    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          758   60       10        23:14.7      7:30/M

Male 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kole McMillian                    Chunky  MS            770   11       29        27:47.0      8:58/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Robert Shine                      Meridian  MS          777   20        7        22:25.2      7:14/M
       2    Joshua Witkowski                  Meridian  MS          760   24       15        24:49.4      8:00/M
       3    James Lee                         Starkville  MS        756   24       22        26:26.8      8:32/M

Male 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS        743   25        3        19:43.8      6:22/M
       2    Scottie Pugh                      Meridian  MS          738   28       48        31:33.5     10:11/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tyson Pompalia                    Meridian  MS          793   33        2        19:41.8      6:21/M
       2    David Jeter                       Collinsville  MS      774   30        4        21:07.0      6:49/M
       3    Alan Jenson                       Meridian  MS          795   31        5        21:39.6      6:59/M
       4    Joshua Foster                     Meridian  MS          792   30        9        23:10.6      7:28/M
       5    Jerome Moore                      Meridian  MS          695   33       13        24:26.0      7:53/M
       6    Chad Hardy                        Meridian  MS          783   31       18        25:38.2      8:16/M
       7    Mario Scott                       Meridian  MS          782   33       23        26:40.0      8:36/M
       8    Duane Ross                        Meridian  MS          750   33       27        27:22.4      8:50/M
       9    Ryan Couch                        Meridian  MS          763   32       38        29:02.2      9:22/M
      10    T'Rone McDonald                   Philadelphia  MS      691   30       41        30:26.6      9:49/M
      11    Marcus Smith                      Meridian  MS          733   34       80        41:50.1     13:30/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jason Davis                       Meridian  MS          767   36        8        23:03.7      7:26/M
       2    Michael Carter                    Meridian  MS          727   39       32        27:57.3      9:01/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Wes Gilbert                       Collinsville  MS      776   43       19        25:44.6      8:18/M
       2    Doug Smith                        Collinsville  MS      779   43       20        25:59.8      8:23/M
       3    Chuck Ward                        Bailey  MS            694   42       31        27:52.6      8:59/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Michael Thompson                  Meridian  MS          698   46       21        26:19.0      8:29/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    David Donald                      Clinton  MS           781   51       16        24:53.4      8:02/M
       2    Perry Pace                        Atlanta  GA           734   53       49        31:40.7     10:13/M
       3    Raymundo Ramirez                  Hidalgo  TX           747   54       53        32:30.8     10:29/M
       4    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      764   54       88        51:11.2     16:31/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          786   57       34        28:19.9      9:08/M
       2    Ronald Turner                     Meridian  MS          762   55       87        46:11.3     14:54/M

Male 60 to 64



                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      749   63       45        31:01.7     10:00/M

Male 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bob Glenn                         Collinsville  MS      794   71       37        28:56.7      9:20/M

2 Mile Walk

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Shirley Scott                     Meridian  MS          681   50        1        25:00.1     12:30/M
       2    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          718   67        2        25:48.1     12:54/M
       3    Synthia Tureaud                   Collinsville  MS      775   57        3        27:33.2     13:47/M

Female 0-99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tabitha Darden                    Meridian  MS          719   36        4        28:40.6     14:20/M
       2    Donna Staten                      Quitman  MS           745   50        5        29:00.5     14:30/M
       3    Linda Nicholson                   Quitman  MS           697   43        6        29:12.0     14:36/M
       4    Toni Cook                         Lawrence  MS          791   41        7        30:23.0     15:12/M
       5    Annie Bourgeois                   Meridian  MS          723   47        8        30:27.2     15:14/M
       6    Valerie Isaac                     Philadelphia  MS      685   35       10        33:43.4     16:52/M
       7    Zoey Gordon                       Meridian  MS          688   22       11        34:20.3     17:10/M
       8    Mary Davis                        Atlanta  GA           744   46       12        37:19.0     18:40/M
       9    LaShanda Loving                   Madison  MS           692   38       13        39:43.9     19:52/M
      10    Kayla Smith                       Meridian  MS          604   16       14        39:47.3     19:54/M
      11    Jennifer Pugh                     Meridian  MS          739   24       16        40:56.4     20:28/M
      12    Kaitlan Buchanan                  Collinsville  MS      800   14       17        42:01.5     21:01/M
      13    Alyssa Boykin                     Meridian  MS          602   13       18        42:03.3     21:02/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Morris Welch                      Heidelberg  MS        730   58        9        33:30.4     16:45/M
       2    Phillip Boykin                    Meridian  MS          601   41       15        40:55.0     20:28/M
       3    Dylan Boykin                      Meridian  MS          603   14       19        42:04.3     21:02/M



The Blue Light 5K Run

Kid's Run

Overall Finish List

September 28, 2013

Results by: Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Justus Willis                     Meridian  MS          757    10   M       1 Top Fin              6:51.3            
      2    Trey McMullan                     Madison  MS           773    10   M       2 Top Fin              7:21.2            
      3    Hayden White                      Meridian  MS          799    10   M       3 Top Fin             10:29.9            
      4    Amber Smith                       Meridian  MS          605     9   F       1 Top Fin             17:44.9            
      5    Emma Smith                        Meridian  MS          606     7   F       2 Top Fin             17:46.9     
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